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District Clubs Active Emeritus

Charter 
Strength 
Subtotal* Life

Young 
Adult Total 

One Bermuda, BERMUDA 7 1 8 0 1 9
Carroll County, NH 35 0 35 0 0 35
Central Connecticut, CT 16 2 16 0 0 18
Greater Biddeford-Saco, ME 24 0 24 0 0 24
Laconia, NH 9 1 9 0 0 10
Litchfield County, CT 30 0 30 0 0 30
Meredith, NH 34 0 34 0 0 34
Merrimack Valley, MA 11 0 12 0 1 12
Northeastern Connecticut, CT 46 2 46 0 0 48
Plymouth County, MA 14 2 14 0 0 16
Portland, ME 31 2 31 0 0 33
Quebec, CANADA 19 1 19 0 0 20
Quincy, MA 6 0 6 0 0 6
Sanford-Springvale, ME 16 0 16 0 0 16
Seacoast, NH 25 1 27 0 2 28
Life Members, No Club Affiliation 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emeritus Members, No Club Affiliation 0 1 0 0 0 1
Affiliate Members 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 15 Clubs 323 13 327 0 4 340

Two Capital City, VA 18 1 18 0 0 19
Centre County, PA 24 3 25 1 0 28
Fauquier County, VA 4 0 4 0 0 4
Martinsville/Henry County, VA 16 2 16 0 0 18
McKeesport, PA 6 0 7 0 1 7
Montgomery County, MD 24 0 26 1 0 25
New York, NY 4 1 6 0 0 5
Prince George's County, MD 10 0 16 0 0 10
Reading-Berks, PA 42 0 43 0 0 42
Richmond, VA 10 0 10 0 0 10
Rochester, NY 12 0 12 0 0 12
South Central, PA 18 0 18 0 0 18
Tidewater, VA 31 0 32 0 1 32
Washington, DC 2 2 4 0 0 4
Life Members, No Club Affiliation 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emeritus Members, No Club Affiliation 0 0 0 0 0 0
Affiliate Members 5 0 5 0 0 5
Totals 14 Clubs 221 9 242 2 2 239

Three Atlanta, GA 5 0 6 0 0 5
Charlotte, NC 20 1 22 0 2 23
Citrus County, FL 22 0 22 0 0 22
District Three Virtual Club 14 0 25 0 1 15
Gainesville, FL 43 8 43 0 0 51
Gastonia, NC 10 1 10 0 0 11
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Lake City, FL 77 6 82 0 5 88
Lake County, FL 29 0 29 0 0 29
Live Oak, FL 27 1 27 0 0 28
Marianna, FL 26 0 26 0 0 26
Monticello, FL 22 2 22 0 0 24
North Georgia, GA 39 4 41 0 1 44
Ocala, FL 30 3 30 0 0 33
Orlando-Winter Park, FL 36 1 36 0 0 37
Raleigh, NC 14 0 16 1 1 16
Salisbury, NC 9 1 9 0 0 10
Spartanburg, SC 29 3 30 0 1 33
St. Augustine, FL 14 0 14 0 0 14
Starke, FL 39 2 40 1 0 42
Statesboro, GA 35 5 35 0 0 40
Life Members, No Club Affiliation 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emeritus Members, No Club Affiliation 0 3 0 0 0 3
Affiliate Members 9 0 9 0 0 9
Totals 20 Clubs 540 41 574 2 11 603

Four Anniston, AL 14 0 15 0 1 15
Baton Rouge, LA 24 0 24 0 0 24
Clarksville, TN 10 0 11 0 1 11
Enterprise, AL 31 0 34 1 2 34
Fort Payne-Dekalb, AL 17 2 18 0 1 20
Etowah County, AL 9 4 9 0 0 13
Greater Gadsden, AL 26 1 26 0 0 27
Greenwood, MS 19 0 19 0 0 19
Jack, AL 24 0 27 0 3 27
Kingsport, TN 15 2 16 0 0 17
Nashville, TN 24 1 27 0 3 28
Oak Ridge, TN 97 3 98 0 0 100
Thibodaux, LA 13 0 26 0 1 14
Life Members, No Club Affiliation 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emeritus Members, No Club Affiliation 0 6 0 0 0 6
Affiliate Members 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 13 Clubs 323 19 350 1 12 355

Five Akron, OH 12 2 13 0 0 14
Battle Creek, MI 23 4 23 0 0 27
Branch County, MI 38 1 38 0 0 39
Bucyrus, OH 10 1 15 0 5 16
Chillicothe, OH 18 0 18 0 0 18
Columbus, OH 20 0 21 0 0 20
Dayton, OH 26 2 26 0 0 28
Findlay, OH 17 2 17 0 0 19
Grand Rapids, MI 17 0 19 0 2 19
Hamilton, OH 20 1 20 0 0 21
Highland County, OH 28 0 28 0 0 28
Lima, OH 22 0 22 0 0 22
Mansfield, OH 52 1 55 0 3 56
Marion, OH 23 4 23 0 0 27
Springfield, OH 13 1 13 0 0 14
Troy, OH 34 0 34 0 0 34
Tuscarawas County, OH 12 0 16 0 0 12
Washington Court House, OH 29 1 29 0 0 30



Youngstown, OH 43 2 43 0 0 45
Life Members, No Club Affiliation 0 0 1 1 0 1
Emeritus Members, No Club Affiliation 0 0 0 0 0 0
Affiliate Members 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 Clubs 457 22 474 1 10 490

Six Bedford, IN 24 6 24 0 0 30
Canton, IL 24 1 24 0 0 25
Champaign-Urbana, IL 61 2 61 0 0 63
Decatur, IL 6 0 7 0 1 7
DeKalb County IL Inc. 16 3 19 0 3 22
Evansville, IN 21 2 21 0 0 23
Fox Valley, IL 14 3 15 0 1 18
Galesburg, IL 22 0 24 0 2 24
Hamilton County, IN 11 1 12 0 1 13
Indianapolis, IN 24 4 25 0 1 29
Jeffersonville, IN 8 0 8 0 0 8
Lafayette, IN 19 1 19 0 0 20
Lexington, KY 51 2 51 0 0 53
Macomb, IL 23 2 23 0 0 25
Muncie, IN 63 5 64 0 1 69
New Albany, IN 16 5 16 0 0 21
Paris, IL 9 0 9 0 0 9
Pekin, IL 7 3 7 0 0 10
Quincy. IL 16 1 17 0 1 18
Springfield, IL 9 1 9 0 0 10
Warsaw, IN 27 1 27 0 0 28
Life Members, No Club Affiliation 0 0 1 1 0 1
Emeritus Members, No Club Affiliation 0 9 0 0 0 9
Affiliate Members 2 0 2 0 0 2
Totals 21 Clubs 471 52 485 1 11 537

Seven Ames, IA 23 0 23 0 0 23
Appleton, WI 17 4 17 0 0 21
Bellevue, NE 27 1 27 0 0 28
Council Bluffs, IA 24 0 24 0 0 24
Door County, WI 43 6 44 0 1 50
Duluth, MN 31 3 31 0 0 34
Fargo, ND 12 0 12 0 0 12
Fond du Lac, WI 32 4 32 0 0 36
Fremont, NE 16 0 16 0 0 16
Green Bay, WI 32 0 32 0 0 32
Iowa City, IA 24 3 25 0 0 27
Madison, WI 10 0 10 0 0 10
Marshfield, WI 40 2 40 0 0 42
Omaha, NE 27 1 27 0 0 28
Oshkosh, WI 46 4 46 0 0 50
Oskaloosa, IA 10 0 10 0 0 10
Red Oak, IA 49 2 49 0 0 51
Sheboygan, WI 29 1 29 0 0 30
St. Paul, MN 9 1 9 0 0 10
Life Members, No Club Affiliation 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emeritus Members, No Club Affiliation 0 9 0 0 0 9
Affiliate Members 11 0 12 0 1 12
Totals 19 Clubs 501 41 515 0 2 555



Eight Bentonville/Bella Vista, AR 22 1 22 0 0 23
Chickasha, OK 21 1 28 0 7 29
Dexter, MO 13 0 13 0 0 13
Emporia, KS 16 3 16 0 0 19
Fayetteville, AR 29 6 29 0 0 35
Fort Smith, AR 9 1 9 0 0 10
Greater Kansas City, MO 15 2 17 0 2 19
Hot Springs Village, AR 35 4 35 0 0 39
Hutchinson, KS 11 2 11 0 0 13
Jonesboro, AR 15 2 15 0 0 17
Lawrence, KS 48 4 49 0 1 53
Little Rock, AR 3 0 3 0 0 3
Mexico, MO 38 1 39 0 1 40
Moberly, MO 55 1 55 0 0 56
Poplar Bluff, MO 6 0 6 0 0 6
Rogers, AR 11 2 11 0 0 13
Salina, KS 35 4 36 0 1 40
Sedalia, MO 17 0 17 0 0 17
Sikeston, MO 29 1 29 0 0 30
Southwest Oklahoma 10 0 15 0 0 10
Springdale, AR 11 0 12 0 1 12
St. Louis, MO 8 0 9 0 0 8
Stillwater, OK 10 0 10 0 0 10
Washington County, AR 12 0 12 0 0 12
Life Members, No Club Affiliation 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emeritus Members, No Club Affiliation 0 0 0 0 0 0
Affiliate Members 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 Clubs 479 35 498 0 13 527

Nine Abilene, TX 10 0 10 0 0 10
Anderson County, TX 18 6 19 0 1 25
Arlington, TX 17 1 17 0 0 18
Austin, TX 17 0 18 0 1 18
Central Texas, TX 19 0 21 0 2 21
Collin County, TX 16 0 17 0 0 16
Copperas Cove, TX 30 0 30 0 0 30
Dallas, TX 17 2 17 0 0 19
DFW, TX 27 0 27 0 0 27
Downtown Dallas, TX 35 0 35 0 0 35
Downtown Forth Worth, TX 10 0 7 0 0 10
Garland, TX 33 4 35 0 0 37
Greenville, TX 48 2 49 0 1 51
Houston Central, TX 4 0 12 0 0 4
Lake Cities, TX 1 0 2 0 1 2
Lone Star, TX 3 0 10 0 0 3
Lubbock, TX 16 4 16 0 0 20
Montgomery County, TX 20 0 25 0 2 22
North Dallas, TX 14 0 14 0 0 14
North San Antonio, TX 21 0 21 0 0 21
Pampa, TX 46 1 46 0 0 47
Richardson, TX 69 3 70 0 1 73
San Antonio, TX 25 3 25 0 0 28
Southeast Tarrant County Early Risers, TX 23 0 23 0 0 23
Southwest Dallas County, TX 20 0 20 0 0 20



Temple, TX 100 0 108 1 7 108
Texarkana, TX 23 0 23 0 0 23
The Brazos-Waco, TX 7 0 7 0 0 7
The Chisholm Trail, TX 10 0 10 0 0 10
Waco, TX 16 2 16 0 0 18
Waxahachie, TX 18 0 22 0 3 21
Life Members, No Club Affiliation 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emeritus Members, No Club Affiliation 0 0 0 0 0 0
Affiliate Members 10 0 15 0 0 10
Totals 30 Clubs 733 28 787 1 19 791

Ten Artesia, NM 17 1 19 0 2 20
Clovis, NM 8 0 8 0 0 8
Delta, CO 39 2 39 0 0 41
Grand Junction, CO 8 0 9 1 0 9
Montrose, CO 42 0 43 0 1 43
Palisade, CO 31 0 31 0 0 31
Portales, NM 32 1 33 0 1 34
Pueblo, CO 10 2 10 0 0 12
Roswell, NM 29 0 29 0 0 29
Ruidoso, NM 8 7 8 0 0 15
Tucumcari, NM 20 2 20 0 0 22
Life Members, No Club Affiliation 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emeritus Members, No Club Affiliation 0 1 0 0 0 1
Affiliate Members 1 0 1 0 0 1
Totals 11 Clubs 244 16 250 1 4 266

Eleven Anaheim, CA 13 0 14 0 0 13
Central Coast, CA 23 0 23 0 0 23
Chula Vista, CA 30 3 32 0 2 35
Coachella Valley, CA 7 0 14 0 2 9
Eastern Sierra, CA 29 2 29 0 0 31
Glendale, CA 11 0 12 0 1 12
Golden Valley, CA 34 0 34 0 0 34
Indian Wells Valley, CA 24 2 25 0 1 27
Long Beach, CA 9 1 9 0 0 10
Monterey Peninsula, CA 7 1 7 0 0 8
Oxnard, CA 13 3 13 0 0 16
Reno/Sparks, NV 17 0 17 0 0 17
San Buenaventura, CA 5 0 5 0 0 5
San Diego North County Coastal, CA 9 0 9 0 0 9
San Diego, CA 17 5 17 0 0 22
San Luis Obispo County, CA 27 2 27 0 0 29
Santa Maria, CA 31 3 31 0 0 34
Southern CA  Virtual Club 8 0 12 0 1 9
The West Valley, AZ 17 1 18 0 0 18
Tucson, AZ 20 4 20 0 0 24
Life Members, No Club Affiliation 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emeritus Members, No Club Affiliation 0 1 0 0 0 1
Affiliate Members 5 0 5 0 0 5
Totals 20 Clubs 351 28 373 0 7 391

 Twelve Albany, OR 27 2 28 0 0 29
Campbell River, CANADA 36 1 36 0 0 37



Central Grays Harbor, WA 10 0 10 0 0 10
Centralia-Chehalis, WA 8 1 8 0 0 9
Coeur d'Alene, ID 14 0 14 0 0 14
Corvallis, OR 41 4 41 0 0 45
Eugene, OR 17 4 17 0 0 21
Gig Harbor, WA 27 3 27 0 0 30
Hermiston, OR 23 1 23 0 0 24
Longview-Kelso, WA 62 8 65 1 1 72
Mid-Columbia, WA 30 0 32 0 2 32
Nanaimo, CANADA 34 1 34 0 0 35
Olympia, WA 22 2 22 0 0 24
Pendleton, OR 72 6 72 0 0 78
Roseburg, OR 28 0 29 0 1 29
Spokane, WA 13 0 13 0 0 13
Yaquina Bay, OR 30 0 30 0 0 30
Life Members, No Club Affiliation 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emeritus Members, No Club Affiliation 0 0 0 0 0 0
Affiliate Members 4 0 4 0 0 4
Totals 17 Clubs 494 33 505 1 4 536

Fourteen Aguada, PR 20 0 20 0 0 20
Aguadilla, PR 31 6 31 0 0 37
Arecibo, PR 31 4 31 0 0 35
Cabo Rojo, PR 66 6 68 0 2 74
Caguas, PR 22 2 22 0 0 24
Cayey, PR 24 2 24 0 0 26
Guanica, PR 20 4 20 0 0 24
Hatillo, PR 12 0 15 0 1 13
Hormigueros-Mayaguez, PR 30 3 30 0 0 33
Humacao, PR 34 3 35 0 1 38
Isabela, PR 42 4 42 0 0 46
Lajas, PR 17 0 17 0 0 17
Mayaguez, PR 19 3 19 0 0 22
Moca, PR 23 1 23 0 0 24
Ponce, PR 8 2 8 0 0 10
Quebradillas, PR 24 2 24 0 0 26
Rincon, PR 17 3 17 0 0 20
San German, PR 15 0 15 0 0 15
San Juan, PR 18 2 19 0 0 20
San Lorenzo, PR 26 1 28 0 2 29
San Sebastian, PR 47 3 47 0 0 50
Yauco, PR 45 3 45 0 0 48
Life Members, No Club Affiliation 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emeritus Members, No Club Affiliation 0 2 0 0 0 2
Affiliate Members 4 0 4 0 0 4
Totals 22 Clubs 591 56 604 0 6 657

Fifteen Ashburton, New Zealand 34 2 33 0 0 36
Cambridge, New Zealand 12 0 12 0 0 12
Christchurch, New Zealand 7 0 7 0 0 7
Hamilton,New Zealand 10 3 10 0 0 13
Hawera, New Zealand 24 0 24 0 0 24
Invercargill, New Zealand 10 1 10 0 0 11
Levin, New Zealand 30 1 30 0 0 31
Morrinsville, New Zealand 8 0 8 0 0 8



Oamaru, New Zealand 34 1 34 0 0 35
Ohariu, New Zealand 12 0 12 0 0 12
Queenstown, New Zealand 26 0 26 0 0 26
Rotorua, New Zealand 15 0 15 0 0 15
Taieri, New Zealand 27 1 27 0 0 28
Tauranga, New Zealand 23 1 23 0 0 24
Te Awamutu, New Zealand 25 1 23 0 0 26
Te Kuiti, New Zealand 24 0 24 0 0 24
Timaru, New Zealand 30 1 30 0 0 31
Life Members, No Club Affiliation 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emeritus Members, No Club Affiliation 0 5 0 0 0 5
Affiliate Members 1 0 1 0 0 1
Totals 17 Clubs 351 17 349 0 0 369

Clubs-at-Large Bangalore, INDIA 19 0 19 0 0 19
Cork, IRELAND 8 0 8 0 0 8
Kinsale, IRELAND 15 0 15 0 0 15
Madras, INDIA 12 0 12 0 0 12
Mumbai (Bombay), INDIA 0 4 0 0 0 4
Life Members, No Club Affiliation 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emeritus Members, No Club Affiliation 0 0 0 0 0 0
Affiliate Members 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5 Clubs 54 4 54 0 0 58

Grand Total: 267 Clubs 6133 414 6387 10 105 6714

*Includes Dual Members




